PUBLIC CALL

FOR PARTICIPATION ON THE 43rd SALON OF ARCHITECTURE

(14th April 2021 – 15th May 2021)

The Museum of Applied Art (MAA) from Belgrade announces the call for all interested architects and other professionals in the field of architecture to take part on the 43rd Salon of Architecture, which will be held between 14th April and 15th May 2021 in the gallery of MAA. The Salon of Architecture is organized by the Museum of Applied Art.

The Salon of architecture (Salon) represents an exhibition of architectural production. The exhibition is international. The official languages of the Salon are Serbian (Latin script) and English.

Council of the Salon (in alphabetical order):

The Council of the Salon will be subsequently made known.

Jury of the 43rd **Salon** (in alphabetical order):

The jury of the 43rd Salon will be subsequently made known. The jury of the 43rd Salon of Architecture is at the same time a Selection Jury.

RULES OF PARTICIPATION

of the 43rd Salon of Architecture

All individuals and legal entities (including students) that work professionally in the field of architecture have the right to exhibit and participate at the Salon, regardless of their nationality or personal traits.

The participation is not allowed to persons who are working on Salon organization, as well as members of Salon's Council or Jury. The relatives of Jury members don't have the right to participate, along with Jury member's associates in the period between the time of issuing the call and the end of the Salon.

The competition for prizes at the Salon of Architecture is open to all professionals. The categories are:

- 1. Architecture
- 2. Urban Planning
- 3. Interior Design
- 4. Experiment and Research
- 5. Publications
- 6. Architectural Review
- 7. Architectural Photography

(Works implemented outside the territory of the Republic of Serbia will be selected and evaluated in the category – Guest of the Salon of Architecture)

Exhibiting outside the competition for prizes at the Salon of Architecture is open to professionals and students in category:

8. Competition Designs

Exhibiting outside the competition for prizes at the Salon of Architecture is open to students in category:

9. Student works

(Students participate with their school graduate works and they must be recommended by their mentors)

As a rule, the works that were made in two years preceding the Salon can be exhibited, unless they were entries at the previous Salons.

The Salon catalogue will be in Serbian and English.

Important dates:

• Deadline for submissions is 1st March 2021.

- The results of selection will be announced to the authors by 10th March 2021.
- Deadline for submission of material for catalogue is 20th March 2021.
- Deadline for submission of material for panel is 24th March 2021.
- The Salon's opening, proclamation of winners and awards ceremony will take place on Wednesday, 14th April 2021 (at 19:00)

All submitted works are subject to Jury selection.

The number of entries is unlimited.

The submission will be conducted via web portal of the Salon: www.salonarhitekture.rs

Participation Fee:

The Salon participation fee will be charged for the works approved by the jury and selected for exhibition. The Salon participation fee is RSD 6.000 for the following categories: Architecture, Urbanism, Interior Design, and Experiment and Research, and RSD 5.000 for the category Competition Projects.

The participation fee will cover the costs of printing and exhibiting a single work as well as two copies of the catalogue. Since 2015, the MAA has fully taken the commitment of printing the works to be exhibited. The cost of printing is included in the participation fee. Instead of

the participation fee, the participants who are to exhibit their works within the category **Publications and Architecture Criticism** will present to the Museum two copies of their publication (book, magazine, text).

Students will only be charged RSD 1.000 for printing of the exhibition posters.

Physical persons should pay the participation fee to the Museum account **840 – 31120845 – 93; beneficiary:** Income of Cultural Institutions, the Museum of Applied Art.

The field reference number: **97 9102339040174231400** is mandatory; the field **purpose of payment**: *Salon of Architecture Participation Fee* is mandatory.

To pay participation fee, **juridical persons** should first submit company information, title/s of the accepted work/works and amount of the participation fee to the following e-mail address **ivana.drcelic@mpu.rs** and then make payment upon invoice receipt.

The participation fee should be paid by 24th March 2021.

Opening Ceremony:

The Salon's opening, proclamation of winners and awards ceremony will take place on **Wednesday**, 14th April 2021 (at 19:00).

The Jury will award a GRAND PRIX of the Salon and awards by thematic categories.